Change in Color for Bourns®/JW Miller Models 78F and 79F;
Increased Current Rating - Model 78F;
Elimination of Values from 270 µH to 470 µH - Model 79F
Riverside, California - July 18, 2007 - The current rating of Model 78F has been increased at least 40 % for
all values. A summary of the changes in current rating and DCR are noted on Page 2 of this announcement.
Effective immediately, values from 270 µH through 470 µH have been discontinued for Model 79F. Very low
order quantities for these values necessitate the elimination of these values.
“Tape-and-reel” packaging, denoted by a “TR” in the part number, for Model 79F will consist of 2000 pieces
per ammo-pak box. The MOQ for Model 79F in “TR” packaging will be reduced from 5000 to 4000.
The color of Model 78F has been changed to burgundy from the former green coating to facilitate
recognition of the improved models with greater current rating. The color of Model 79F has been changed
to blue in order to identify it easily when compared to Model 78F. No changes in the electrical specifications
for Model 79F have been made, other than discontinuing values from 270 µH through 470 µH.
All future orders for Models 78F and 79F will include the revisions noted herein. Updated data sheets are
available on the Bourns website.
I N D U C T I V E  C O M P O N E N T S
IC0745
Model 78F
Model 79F
Model 78F  Features
• Current rating up to 1.2 A
• Dielectric strength: 500 VRMS
• RoHS compliant*
Applications
• DC/DC converters
• Power supplies
• General use
Model 79F  Features
• Current rating up to 0.7 A
• Dielectric strength: 500 VRMS
• RoHS compliant*
Applications
• DC/DC converters
• Power supplies
• General use
*RoHS Directive 2002/95 EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
July 18, 2007 (CORRECTION TO PART NUMBERS ON SUMMARY TABLE, PAGE 2)
Change in Color for Bourns®/JW Miller Models 78F and 79F;
Increased Current Rating - Model 78F;
Elimination of Values from 270 µH to 470 µH - Model 79F
July 18, 2007
Page 2 of 2
New Version Previous Version
Current DCR Current DCR
Part Number Value (µH) Tolerance Rating (mA) (ohms) Tolerance Rating (mA) (ohms)
78FR0033M-RC 0.033 Discontinued N/A N/A ±20% 500 0.02
78FR10K-RC 0.10 ±10% 1200 0.06 ±20% 500 0.06
78FR12K-RC 0.12 ±10% 1200 0.07 ±20% 500 0.06
78FR15K-RC 0.15 ±10% 1200 0.07 ±20% 500 0.07
78FR18K-RC 0.18 ±10% 1150 0.07 ±20% 450 0.08
78FR22K-RC 0.22 ±10% 1150 0.08 ±10% 1025 0.08
78FR27K-RC 0.27 ±10% 1110 0.09 ±10% 950 0.08
78FR33K-RC 0.33 ±10% 1110 0.10 ±10% 815 0.08
78FR39K-RC 0.39 ±10% 1000 0.10 ±10% 700 0.09
78FR47K-RC 0.47 ±10% 1000 0.11 ±10% 650 0.10
78FR56K-RC 0.56 ±10% 950 0.12 ±10% 545 0.11
78FR68K-RC 0.68 ±10% 900 0.13 ±10% 495 0.12
78FR82K-RC 0.82 ±10% 875 0.14 ±10% 415 0.12
78F1R0K-RC 1.0 ±10% 815 0.15 ±10% 385 0.15
78F1R2K-RC 1.2 ±10% 740 0.18 ±10% 590 0.18
78F1R5K-RC 1.5 ±10% 700 0.20 ±10% 535 0.20
78F1R8K-RC 1.8 ±10% 655 0.23 ±10% 455 0.25
78F2R2K-RC 2.2 ±10% 630 0.25 ±10% 395 0.28
78F2R7K-RC 2.7 ±10% 595 0.28 ±10% 355 0.30
78F3R3J-RC 3.3 ±5% 575 0.30 ±5% 270 0.34
78F3R9J-RC 3.9 ±5% 555 0.32 ±5% 250 0.32
78F4R7J-RC 4.7 ±5% 530 0.35 ±5% 230 0.35
78F5R6J-RC 5.6 ±5% 500 0.40 ±5% 185 0.40
78F6R8J-RC 6.8 ±5% 470 0.45 ±5% 175 0.45
78F8R2J-RC 8.2 ±5% 425 0.55 ±5% 155 0.55
78F100J-RC 10 ±5% 370 0.75 ±5% 130 0.72
78F120J-RC 12 ±5% 350 0.80 ±5% 155 0.80
78F150J-RC 15 ±5% 335 0.93 ±5% 150 0.88
78F180J-RC 18 ±5% 315 1.00 ±5% 145 1.0
78F220J-RC 22 ±5% 285 1.20 ±5% 140 1.2
78F270J-RC 27 ±5% 270 1.35 ±5% 135 1.4
78F330J-RC 33 ±5% 255 1.50 ±5% 195 1.5
78F390J-RC 39 ±5% 240 1.70 ±5% 185 1.7
78F470J-RC 47 ±5% 205 2.70 ±5% 167 2.3
78F560J-RC 56 ±5% 195 2.95 ±5% 150 2.6
78F680J-RC 68 ±5% 185 3.30 ±5% 137 2.9
78F820J-RC 82 ±5% 175 3.60 ±5% 132 3.2
78F101J-RC 100 ±5% 165 4.10 ±5% 125 3.5
78F121J-RC 120 ±5% 160 4.70 ±5% 100 3.8
78F151J-RC 150 ±5% 150 5.40 ±5% 90 4.4
78F181J-RC 180 ±5% 140 6.00 ±5% 84 5.0
78F221J-RC 220 ±5% 130 6.80 ±5% 76 5.7
78F271J-RC 270 ±5% 120 7.70 ±5% 70 6.5
78F331J-RC 330 ±5% 100 11.10 ±5% 65 9.5
78F391J-RC 390 ±5% 95 12.60 ±5% 60 10.5
78F471J-RC 470 ±5% 90 14.00 ±5% 53 11.6
78F561J-RC 560 ±5% 85 15.50 ±5% 51 13.0
78F681J-RC 680 ±5% 68 25.30 ±5% 45 18.0
78F821J-RC 820 ±5% 65 27.50 ±5% 43 23.0
78F102J-RC 1000 ±5% 60 31.40 ±5% 41 26.0